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NADIAD{GUJRAT}

14-16 DEC 2024

23rd IBSA NATIONAL ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

12/16/24-12/14/24

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 1 MENS  T-11 100m Run FINALS

@ NR:MADAN . DUBAI 12.07 22/03/2022

% MR:RAMANJEE . LUDHIANA 12.46 10/12/2022

RESULTS OF FINALS

PRAGADEESHWARA RAJA.M        12.5906/09/93 TAMIL NADU1 75

MANOJ KUMAR GURJAR        13.6531/10/05 RAJASTHAN2 69

ASHOK TOPPO        15.0502/03/03 DELHI3 14

GAJENDER .        15.4025/12/04 CHANDIGARH4 7

VASIM AKRAM        15.8401/02/02 J&K5 37

Event # 2 MENS  T-11 200m Run FINALS

@ NR:MADAN . NOTTWIL 25.49 03/08/2019

% MR:SHAVAD J.M DELHI 25.53 13/12/2012

RESULTS OF FINALS

PRAGADEESHWARA RAJA.M        26.1306/09/93 TAMIL NADU1 75

VASIM AKRAM        35.4201/02/02 J&K2 37

ANSHUMAN SHARMA        36.0312/07/06 J&K3 36

DEBDAS SARDAR        39.5704/24/95 WEST BENGAL4 95

SUBHASH PAL        39.7612/04/01 WEST BENGAL5 98

Event # 3 MENS  T-11 400m Run FINALS

@ NR:MADAN . BANGALORE 56.67 19/12/2021

% MR:ANKUR DHAMA DELHI 57.14 14/12/2014

RESULTS OF FINALS

PRAGADEESHWARA RAJA.M        59.2606/09/93 TAMIL NADU1 75

MANOJ KUMAR GURJAR      1:02.8031/10/05 RAJASTHAN2 69

LUCKY YADAV      1:04.9912/02/04 CHHATTISGARH3 12

MANGESH NARAYAN DAKHORE      1:06.1830/01/01 MAHARASHTRA4 54

Event # 4 MENS  T-11 800m Run FINALS

@ NR:ANKUR DHAMA BANGALORE 2:07.60 11/08/2014

% MR:ANKUR DHAMA DELHI 2:13.18 16/12/2014

RESULTS OF FINALS

MANGESH NARAYAN DAKHORE      2:38.0330/01/01 MAHARASHTRA1 54

GAJENDER .      2:51.3025/12/04 CHANDIGARH2 7

ABHISHEK KUMAR .      2:51.5907/01/03 CHANDIGARH3 8

MOHD. AJAM      3:47.7602/20/02 J&K4 38
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14-16 DEC 2024

23rd IBSA NATIONAL ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

12/16/24-12/14/24

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 5 MENS  T-11 1500m Run FINALS

@ NR:ANKUR DHAMA SONIPAT 4:17.34 26/07/2016

% MR:ANKUR DHAMA DELHI 4:46.97 12/12/2012

RESULTS OF FINALS

SHAREEF SHAIK MAHAMMAD      5:22.0507/14/05 ANDHRA PRADESH1 1

PAWAN KUMAWAT      5:22.8506/04/05 RAJASTHAN2 70

LUCKY YADAV      5:52.4812/02/04 CHHATTISGARH3 12

GAJENDER .      6:00.0425/12/04 CHANDIGARH4 7

ABHISHEK KUMAR .      6:17.5007/01/03 CHANDIGARH5 8

BHUPENDRA PATEL      7:34.9605/05/01 CHHATTISGARH6 11

Event # 6 MENS  T-11 5000m Run FINALS

@ NR:ANKUR DHAMA DUBAI 16:33.88 08/03/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

PAWAN KUMAWAT     19:42.6606/04/05 RAJASTHAN1 70

SHAREEF SHAIK MAHAMMAD     20:36.5607/14/05 ANDHRA PRADESH2 1

ABHISHEK KUMAR .     24:37.3107/01/03 CHANDIGARH3 8

Event # 7 MENS  T-11 Long Jump FINALS

% MR:RAMANJEE . DELHI 4.87 15/12/2014

RESULTS OF FINALS

MANOJ KUMAR GURJAR 4.45m31/10/05 RAJASTHAN1 69

PARMAR JAGDISHB SHANTILAL 4.45m05/02/99 GUJARAT2 21

MANGESH NARAYAN DAKHORE 3.84m30/01/01 MAHARASHTRA3 54

MEMAN ALFAJ SHAKURBHAI 2.34m01/05/06 GUJARAT4 20

SHUBHAM SHARMA 2.34mMADHYA PRADESH5 52

Event # 8 MENS  T-11 Shot Put FINALS

@ NR:MONU GHANGAS JAKARTA 11.38 09/10/2018

% MR:HITESH SACHDEVA DELHI 9.90 16/12/2014

RESULTS OF FINALS

SANJAY REDDY NEELAM 9.12m15/07/03 ANDHRA PRADESH1 2

TATIKONDA NEHRU 8.58m09/10/02 TELANGANA2 82

SONU SINGH 8.49m07/05/89 DELHI3 15

SAGADEVAN V 7.48m07/20/00 TAMIL NADU4 76

ADITYA SHIVAJI KARANDE 7.05m24/11/98 MAHARASHTRA5 53

PENDALA SAI TEJA 6.11m11/09/03 TELANGANA6 81

CHAUDHARY VIDES HARCHANDBHAI 5.84m01/06/04 GUJARAT7 22

KALGURI SADANANDAM 5.65m08/04/04 TELANGANA8 83

MOHAN KUMAR S 5.56m06/25/93 KARNATAKA9 43

SHUBHAM SHARMA 5.44mMADHYA PRADESH10 52

SURYA HEMRAM 4.44m12/20/01 WEST BENGAL11 96

ASHIF MUSHTAK DERAIYA 4.22m05/03/06 DAMAN & DIU12 100

FARDEEN KHAN 3.98m14/08/98 MADHYA PRADESH13 48

SUBHASH PAL           NM12/04/01 WEST BENGAL98
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14-16 DEC 2024

23rd IBSA NATIONAL ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

12/16/24-12/14/24

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 9 MENS  T-11 Discus Throw FINALS

@ NR:MONU GHANGAS BANGALORE 36.47 11/07/2018

% MR:SUNIL KUMAR DELHI 28.85 2004

RESULTS OF FINALS

SANJAY REDDY NEELAM 28.50m15/07/03 ANDHRA PRADESH1 2

ADITYA SHIVAJI KARANDE 25.94m24/11/98 MAHARASHTRA2 53

TATIKONDA NEHRU 24.99m09/10/02 TELANGANA3 82

SONU SINGH 23.33m07/05/89 DELHI4 15

SAGADEVAN V 20.06m07/20/00 TAMIL NADU5 76

CHAUDHARY VIDES HARCHANDBHAI 18.59m01/06/04 GUJARAT6 22

MOHAN KUMAR S 16.20m06/25/93 KARNATAKA7 43

PENDALA SAI TEJA 15.68m11/09/03 TELANGANA8 81

FARDEEN KHAN           NM14/08/98 MADHYA PRADESH48

Event # 10 MENS  T-11 Javelin Throw FINALS

@ NR:MONU GHANGAS BANGALORE 50.90 20/12/2021

% MR:MAJIRANA BHARAT DELHI 31.89 12/12/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

SAGADEVAN V 28.19m07/20/00 TAMIL NADU1 76

ASHOK TOPPO 21.81m02/03/03 DELHI2 14

SURYA HEMRAM 14.92m12/20/01 WEST BENGAL3 96

ASHIF MUSHTAK DERAIYA 12.42m05/03/06 DAMAN & DIU4 100

SHUBHAM SHARMA 9.69mMADHYA PRADESH5 52

ADITYA SHIVAJI KARANDE           NM24/11/98 MAHARASHTRA53

Event # 11 MENS  T-12 100m Run FINALS

@ NR:SAHEB HUSSAIN BANGALORE 12.24 22/03/2021

% MR:MOHIT ARORA DELHI 12.46 12/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

THAKOR KHODAJI DANAJI        12.5925/08/97 GUJARAT1 23

MOHAN SUKMAR SIDDI        12.9203/04/04 KARNATAKA2 44

CHAUHAN PRADIPS MAFAJI        12.9701/14/01 GUJARAT3 25

DINESHBHAI SUTHAR        13.6112/05/00 GUJARAT4 26

RUSHIKESH PRAKA WAGHMARE        14.5907/04/04 MAHARASHTRA5 55

SACHIN YANKAPPA JADHAV        15.2104/18/04 KARNATAKA6 46

NIKHIL RAJESH MALI        16.5306/11/06 DAMAN & DIU7 99

SHARATH M          DNS16/01/01 KARNATAKA45

Event # 12 MENS  T-12 200m Run FINALS

% MR:MOHIT ARORA DELHI 25.01 13/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

THAKOR KHODAJI DANAJI        26.3625/08/97 GUJARAT1 23

SHARATH M        28.2116/01/01 KARNATAKA2 45

BHURA PRAJAPAT        32.0025/06/05 RAJASTHAN3 71

NIKHIL RAJESH MALI        32.2506/11/06 DAMAN & DIU4 99
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14-16 DEC 2024

23rd IBSA NATIONAL ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

12/16/24-12/14/24

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 13 MENS  T-12 400m Run FINALS

@ NR:MUNNA KUMAR RAJAK PANCHKULA 55.59 28/03/2018

% MR:MUNNA KUMAR RAJAK DELHI 55.64 13/12/2022

RESULTS OF FINALS

NAVEEN SURLA        53.0806/06/03 ANDHRA PRADESH1 @%3

CHAUHAN PRADIPS MAFAJI        59.4101/14/01 GUJARAT2 25

MOHAN SUKMAR SIDDI      1:02.3903/04/04 KARNATAKA3 44

DINESHBHAI SUTHAR      1:04.2612/05/00 GUJARAT4 26

ARPIT KUMAR      1:09.7601/01/03 MADHYA PRADESH5 49

SACHIN YANKAPPA JADHAV      1:11.7004/18/04 KARNATAKA6 46

VINEET SHARMA      1:20.3522/06/07 J&K7 39

THAKOR KHODAJI DANAJI          DNS25/08/97 GUJARAT23

Event # 14 MENS  T-12 800m Run FINALS

@ NR:AMAR SINGH INCHEON,KOREA 2:06.74 23/10/2014

% MR:AMAR SINGH DELHI 2:08.57 13/12/2012

RESULTS OF FINALS

MOHAN SUKMAR SIDDI      2:29.6103/04/04 KARNATAKA1 44

RABARI SHANKA BHAI      2:34.8401/06/02 GUJARAT2 150

ARPIT KUMAR      2:43.5601/01/03 MADHYA PRADESH3 49

SACHIN YANKAPPA JADHAV      2:46.0104/18/04 KARNATAKA4 46

VINEET SHARMA      3:08.7122/06/07 J&K5 39

Event # 15 MENS  T-12 1500m Run FINALS

@ NR:AMAR SINGH INCHEON,KOREA 4:14.54 23/10/2014

% MR:AMAR SINGH DELHI 4:27.26 14/12/2014

RESULTS OF FINALS

NAVEEN SURLA      4:28.2706/06/03 ANDHRA PRADESH1 3

SAURABH SHARMA      4:31.1001/11/04 HIMACHAL PRADESH2 31

ARPIT KUMAR      5:28.1301/01/03 MADHYA PRADESH3 49

RUSHIKESH PRAKA WAGHMARE          DNF07/04/04 MAHARASHTRA55

Event # 16 MENS  T-12 5000m Run FINALS

@ NR:AMAR SINGH ANTALYA,TURKEY 16:22.73 04/04/2011

% MR:AMAR SINGH DELHI 16:40.38 14/12/2012

RESULTS OF FINALS

SAURABH SHARMA     16:26.3101/11/04 HIMACHAL PRADESH1 %31

THOMAS MASIH     23:11.25PUNJAB2 67

RUSHIKESH PRAKA WAGHMARE          DNS07/04/04 MAHARASHTRA55
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23rd IBSA NATIONAL ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

12/16/24-12/14/24

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 17 MENS  T-12 Long Jump FINALS

@ NR:ANKUR . BANGALORE 6.12 23/03/2021

% MR:LAL PRASAD SOREN DELHI 5.60 14/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

CHAUHAN PRADIPS MAFAJI 5.51m01/14/01 GUJARAT1 25

SHARATH M 5.27m16/01/01 KARNATAKA2 45

DEVENDER SINGH RANA 4.37m08/12/99 UTTARAKHAND3 93

SONA SINGH 4.06m04/10/00 PUNJAB4 65

BHURA PRAJAPAT 3.94m25/06/05 RAJASTHAN5 71

GURU CHARAN HANSDA 3.19mWEST BENGAL6 97

Event # 18 MENS  T-12 Shot Put FINALS

@ NR:ASHISH SINGH NEGI BANGALORE 12.28 23/09/2019

% MR:ASHISH SINGH NEGI DELHI 11.06 13/12/2022

RESULTS OF FINALS

SUDHIR RANA 10.03m01/04/81 DELHI1 17

ASHISH SINGH NEGI 9.38m01/12/80 UTTARAKHAND2 94

RISHI KANT SHARMA 9.02m23/03/85 DELHI3 16

ROSHAN ASHOK PARSHURAMKAR 8.16m15/05/03 MAHARASHTRA4 56

THIRUPATHI G 7.80m04/20/00 TAMIL NADU5 77

PRATIK AMRUTRAO PATIL 6.52m04/02/04 MAHARASHTRA6 57

GURU CHARAN HANSDA          DNSWEST BENGAL97

NIKHIL RAJESH MALI          DNS06/11/06 DAMAN & DIU99

DEVENDER SINGH RANA          DNS08/12/99 UTTARAKHAND93

RABARI SHANKABH RANABHAI          DNS01/06/02 GUJARAT24

Event # 19 MENS  T-12 Discus Throw FINALS

@ NR:PRAMOD M.P DELHI 30.85 14/12/2016

% MR:PRAMOD M.P. DELHI 30.85 14/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

SUDHIR RANA 24.02m01/04/81 DELHI1 17

RISHI KANT SHARMA 24.01m23/03/85 DELHI2 16

ASHISH SINGH NEGI 21.21m01/12/80 UTTARAKHAND3 94

THIRUPATHI G 20.38m04/20/00 TAMIL NADU4 77

SONA SINGH 16.27m04/10/00 PUNJAB5 65

PRATIK AMRUTRAO PATIL 15.23m04/02/04 MAHARASHTRA6 57

RABARI SHANKA BHAI          DNS01/06/02 GUJARAT150

RABARI SHANKABH RANABHAI          DNS01/06/02 GUJARAT24
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23rd IBSA NATIONAL ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

12/16/24-12/14/24

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 20 MENS  T-12 Javelin Throw FINALS

@ NR:RISHIKANT SHARMA DUBAI 53.64 19/03/2016

% MR:RISHI KANT SHARMA DELHI 50.06 12/11/2012

RESULTS OF FINALS

PRATIK AMRUTRAO PATIL 41.17m04/02/04 MAHARASHTRA1 57

RABARI SHANKA BHAI 38.80m01/06/02 GUJARAT2 150

DEVENDER SINGH RANA 36.44m08/12/99 UTTARAKHAND3 93

SUDHIR RANA 33.11m01/04/81 DELHI4 17

THIRUPATHI G 29.78m04/20/00 TAMIL NADU5 77

SONA SINGH 29.34m04/10/00 PUNJAB6 65

ROSHAN ASHOK PARSHURAMKAR 24.87m15/05/03 MAHARASHTRA7 56

RISHI KANT SHARMA           NM23/03/85 DELHI16

Event # 21 MENS  T-13 100m Run FINALS

% MR:DEEPAK . DELHI 12.07 12/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

SURESH KUMAR S        12.9108/30/01 TAMIL NADU1 79

ZALA MAHENDRASINH        13.1209/03/01 GUJARAT2 28

SUJIT SONAWANE        13.1617/02/99 MAHARASHTRA3 58

PARTHIBAN J        13.1810/12/03 TAMIL NADU4 80

SANDEEP. KUMAR        13.2803/09/89 DELHI5 19

LAKHWINDER SING SINGH        14.5611/08/94 PUNJAB6 66

MD TANVEER SIDDIQUI        14.9703/01/05 UTTAR PRADESH7 86

KARTIK .          DNS01/08/04 CHANDIGARH10

Event # 22 MENS  T-13 200m Run FINALS

% MR:AVNIL KUMAR DELHI 24.87 13/12/2012

RESULTS OF FINALS

SURESH KUMAR S        27.3108/30/01 TAMIL NADU1 79

SANDEEP. KUMAR        28.5803/09/89 DELHI2 19

RAM KISHOR          DNS02/08/06 UTTAR PRADESH90

NARESH JATAV          DNS09/06/01 MADHYA PRADESH51

AMAN KUMAR SHUKLA          DNS01/01/98 UTTAR PRADESH85

Event # 23 MENS  T-13 400m Run FINALS

% MR:VARADA RAJ.P. DELHI 56.62 14/12/2014

RESULTS OF FINALS

PARTHIBAN J      1:02.6510/12/03 TAMIL NADU1 80

ZALA MAHENDRASINH      1:03.0709/03/01 GUJARAT2 28

MANISH KUMAR      1:04.5103/13/94 HIMACHAL PRADESH3 35

PRAHLAD BATRA      1:14.5503/09/05 CHANDIGARH4 9
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LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 24 MENS  T-13 800m Run FINALS

% MR:RAM KARAN SINGH DELHI 2:06.99 13/12/2012

RESULTS OF FINALS

NAGENDRA SINGH BHANDARI      2:21.0423/11/03 UTTARAKHAND1 92

ARAB SINGH      2:34.2805/02/05 UTTARAKHAND2 91

PRAHLAD BATRA      2:40.0203/09/05 CHANDIGARH3 9

SANJAYSINH RATH MANSUNGJI      2:53.2623/06/00 GUJARAT4 27

LAKHWINDER SING SINGH          DNF11/08/94 PUNJAB66

Event # 25 MENS  T-13 1500m Run FINALS

% MR:RAM KARAN SINGH DELHI 4:24.84 14/12/2014

RESULTS OF FINALS

NAGENDRA SINGH BHANDARI      4:49.4023/11/03 UTTARAKHAND1 92

ARAB SINGH      5:34.6705/02/05 UTTARAKHAND2 91

PRAHLAD BATRA      6:07.6203/09/05 CHANDIGARH3 9

Event # 26 MENS  T-13 5000m Run FINALS

% MR:RAM KARAN SINGH DELHI 16:50.40 16/12/2014

RESULTS OF FINALS

NAGENDRA SINGH BHANDARI     17:47.4223/11/03 UTTARAKHAND1 92

ARAB SINGH     20:27.1405/02/05 UTTARAKHAND2 91

MD TANVEER SIDDIQUI     24:22.3503/01/05 UTTAR PRADESH3 86

Event # 27 MENS  T-13 Long Jump FINALS

% MR:PANKAJ BHUE DELHI 5.98 13/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

SUJIT SONAWANE 5.46m17/02/99 MAHARASHTRA1 58

ZALA MAHENDRASINH 5.35m09/03/01 GUJARAT2 28

SURESH KUMAR S 5.26m08/30/01 TAMIL NADU3 79

PARTHIBAN J 4.90m10/12/03 TAMIL NADU4 80

KARTIK . 4.28m01/08/04 CHANDIGARH5 10

SHYAMLAL CHAUDHARI 4.00m09/22/94 MADHYA PRADESH6 50

LALLU LAL SAINI 3.98m03/09/75 DELHI7 18

SANDEEP. KUMAR 3.82m03/09/89 DELHI8 19

SANJAYSINH RATH MANSUNGJI           NM23/06/00 GUJARAT27
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LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 28 MENS  T-13 Shot Put FINALS

% MR:PRIPAT PAL SINGH LUDHIANA 9.70 2008

RESULTS OF FINALS

TRIPTPAL SINGH SINGH 8.44m28/01/88 PUNJAB1 68

SANTHOSH KUMAR M 8.15m22/09/99 KARNATAKA2 47

LALLU LAL SAINI 6.09m03/09/75 DELHI3 18

MOHAMMAD IBRAHIM 5.98m04/23/96 TELANGANA4 84

SHYAMLAL CHAUDHARI 5.76m09/22/94 MADHYA PRADESH5 50

RAM KISHOR          DNS02/08/06 UTTAR PRADESH90

SUJIT SONAWANE          DNS17/02/99 MAHARASHTRA58

Event # 29 MENS  T-13 Discus Throw FINALS

% MR:PRIPAT PAL SINGH LUDHIANA 27.84 2008

RESULTS OF FINALS

TRIPTPAL SINGH SINGH 23.04m28/01/88 PUNJAB1 68

SANTHOSH KUMAR M 22.31m22/09/99 KARNATAKA2 47

CHUDASMA AMARDE INDRAVIJAYSINH 20.32m21/12/85 GUJARAT3 29

Event # 30 MENS  T-13 Javelin Throw FINALS

% MR:BISHORJIT SINGH DELHI 43.51 13/12/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

SANJAYSINH RATH MANSUNGJI 39.98m23/06/00 GUJARAT1 27

SANTHOSH KUMAR M 31.83m22/09/99 KARNATAKA2 47

LALLU LAL SAINI 28.89m03/09/75 DELHI3 18

SHYAMLAL CHAUDHARI 20.98m09/22/94 MADHYA PRADESH4 50

CHUDASMA AMARDE INDRAVIJAYSINH 15.50m21/12/85 GUJARAT5 29

NARESH JATAV          DNS09/06/01 MADHYA PRADESH51

Event # 31 WOMENS  T-11 100m Run FINALS

@ NR:SULEKHA DAS DELHI 14.64 2004

% MR:SULEKHA DAS DELHI 14.64 2004

RESULTS OF FINALS

NIDHI MISHRA        17.0901/07/93 DELHI1 209

KAVYA V        19.3009/08/99 KARNATAKA2 222

ASHMITA CHAVDA        21.2906/01/91 GUJARAT3 246

GEETANJALI RAJE DHOBE.        23.5701/04/02 MAHARASHTRA4 234

Event # 32 WOMENS  T-11 200m Run FINALS

@ NR:SULEKHA DAS DELHI 31.29 2004

% MR:SULEKHA DAS DELHI 31.29 2004

RESULTS OF FINALS

SALONI DIWAN        43.0422/12/05 MADHYA PRADESH1 229

ASHMITA CHAVDA        44.2006/01/91 GUJARAT2 246

JAISHREE BALSARA        45.1507/09/92 GUJARAT3 247

GEETANJALI RAJE DHOBE.        45.3001/04/02 MAHARASHTRA4 234
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Event # 33 WOMENS  T-11 400m Run FINALS

@ NR:PUSPA LATA DELHI 1:12.24 14/12/2016

% MR:RAJU RAKSHITHA DELHI 1:11.92 26/03/2021

RESULTS OF FINALS

KASHISH .      1:22.5810/05/04 CHANDIGARH1 203

USHA RANI      1:50.7419/04/02 CHANDIGARH2 204

SHRITI PRADHAN      2:15.4901/05/01 CHHATTISGARH3 207

Event # 34 WOMENS  T-11 800m Run FINALS

@ NR:PUSPA LATA DELHI 2:54.84 13/12/2016

% MR:PUSPA LATA DELHI 2:54.84 13/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

KASHISH .      3:07.6110/05/04 CHANDIGARH1 203

ANUSHKA DUBEY      3:09.7921/06/05 MADHYA PRADESH2 228

USHA RANI      4:18.9419/04/02 CHANDIGARH3 204

Event # 35 WOMENS  T-11 1500m Run FINALS

@ NR:PUSPA LATA DELHI 5:54.58 15/12/2016

% MR:PUSPA LATA DELHI 5:54.58 15/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

KASHISH .      6:25.7910/05/04 CHANDIGARH1 203

ANUSHKA DUBEY      6:29.6821/06/05 MADHYA PRADESH2 228

USHA RANI      9:26.1319/04/02 CHANDIGARH3 204

Event # 36 WOMENS  T-11 5000m Run FINALS

RESULTS OF FINALS

ANUSHKA DUBEY          DNS21/06/05 MADHYA PRADESH228

Event # 37 WOMENS  T-11 Long Jump FINALS

@ NR:SULEKHA DAS DELHI 3.26 2004

% MR:SULEKHA DAS DELHI 3.26 2004

RESULTS OF FINALS

ASHMITA CHAVDA 2.37m06/01/91 GUJARAT1 246

JAISHREE BALSARA 2.37m07/09/92 GUJARAT2 247

GEETANJALI RAJE DHOBE. 1.75m01/04/02 MAHARASHTRA3 234

PREETI . 1.70m04/12/91 CHHATTISGARH4 208
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LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 38 WOMENS  T-11 Shot Put FINALS

@ NR:NIDHI MISHRA DELHI 6.59 12/11/2012

% MR:NIDHI MISHRA BANGLORE 6.98 12/07/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

NIDHI MISHRA 6.59m01/07/93 DELHI1 @209

PALLAVI NEELAM 6.01m12/01/02 ANDHRA PRADESH2 201

KAVYA V 5.43m09/08/99 KARNATAKA3 222

SAROJBEN BARIA BARIA 5.18m05/08/91 GUJARAT4 215

JAISHREE BALSARA 4.67m07/09/92 GUJARAT5 247

SANGEETHA N . 3.15m12/06/04 TAMIL NADU6 241

SALONI DIWAN 2.66m22/12/05 MADHYA PRADESH7 229

NEETU KUMARI MEENA 2.06m01/01/05 RAJASTHAN8 240

PREETI .          DNS04/12/91 CHHATTISGARH208

Event # 39 WOMENS  T-11 Discus Throw FINALS

@ NR:NIDHI MISHRA DELHI 21.59 12/12/2018

% MR:NIDHI MISHRA BANGLORE 24.43 12/07/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

NIDHI MISHRA 21.52m01/07/93 DELHI1 209

KAVYA V 16.84m09/08/99 KARNATAKA2 222

SANGEETHA N . 16.62m12/06/04 TAMIL NADU3 241

SAROJBEN BARIA BARIA 14.12m05/08/91 GUJARAT4 215

PALLAVI NEELAM          DNS12/01/02 ANDHRA PRADESH201

Event # 40 WOMENS  T-11 Javelin Throw FINALS

@ NR:SHAKUNTLA DEV SINGHA DELHI 14.50 2004

% MR:SHAKUNTLA DEV SINGHA DELHI 14.50 2004

RESULTS OF FINALS

SAROJBEN BARIA BARIA 14.03m05/08/91 GUJARAT1 215

SANGEETHA N . 7.84m12/06/04 TAMIL NADU2 241

Event # 41 WOMENS  T-12 100m Run FINALS

@NR:M.KADUKR KUALA LUMPUR,MAS 13.96 25/04/2012

% MR:JYOTI MAGGO DELHI 15.01 2004

RESULTS OF FINALS

KOMAL PATIL        17.7006/12/98 MAHARASHTRA1 235

YOGITA PAL        18.9416/08/94 DELHI2 211

VANSOLA NIKITA RATILAL        19.8629/10/00 GUJARAT3 216

DIVYA V        20.5509/17/97 TAMIL NADU4 242

KALYANI VINAYAK CHOTHE        21.0609/24/05 MAHARASHTRA5 238
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Event # 42 WOMENS  T-12 200m Run FINALS

@NR:M.KADUKR ANTALYA,TURKEY 29.05 04/05/2011

% MR:MANISHA KADUKAR PANCHKULA 29.66 28/12/2010

RESULTS OF FINALS

SIDRA MUSKAN        35.0228/08/03 DELHI1 212

KOMAL PATIL        36.2306/12/98 MAHARASHTRA2 235

KALYANI VINAYAK CHOTHE        40.3409/24/05 MAHARASHTRA3 238

DIVYA V        46.7809/17/97 TAMIL NADU4 242

Event # 43 WOMENS  T-12 400m Run FINALS

@ NR:RADHA VENKATESH BANGALORE 1:05.81 23/09/2021

% MR:RADHA VENKATESH DELHI 1:10.97 13/12/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

TEJAL DAMOR AMRAJI      1:04.1725/06/02 GUJARAT1 @%218

SIDRA MUSKAN      1:24.0728/08/03 DELHI2 212

KOMAL PATIL      1:26.2406/12/98 MAHARASHTRA3 235

SONIKA DEVI      1:35.6106/20/04 UTTAR PRADESH4 244

KALYANI VINAYAK CHOTHE      1:44.2009/24/05 MAHARASHTRA5 238

Event # 44 WOMENS  T-12 800m Run FINALS

@ NR:RADHA VENKATESH DUBAI 2:33.43 13/03/2018

% MR:B. JAYALAKSMI DELHI 2:42.63 13/12/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

SHEFALI RAWAT      3:26.1805/25/03 UTTARAKHAND1 245

SONIKA DEVI      4:00.0506/20/04 UTTAR PRADESH2 244

Event # 45 WOMENS  T-12 1500m Run FINALS

@ NR:RADHA VENKATESH DUBAI 5:15.27 10/02/2021

% MR:B. JAYALAKSMI DELHI 5:35.50 15/12/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

SHEFALI RAWAT      7:07.0205/25/03 UTTARAKHAND1 245

Event # 47 WOMENS  T-12 Long Jump FINALS

@ NR:JYOTI MAGGO DELHI 04.07 2004

% MR:JYOTI MAGGO DELHI 04.07 2004

RESULTS OF FINALS

TEJAL DAMOR AMRAJI 4.39m25/06/02 GUJARAT1 @%218

SIDRA MUSKAN 3.92m28/08/03 DELHI2 212
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Event # 48 WOMENS  T-12 Shot Put FINALS

@ NR:KU. MAMTA KOLAMKAR DELHI 06.94 13/12/2016

% MR:KU. MAMTA KOLAMKAR DELHI 6.94 13/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

MANJULA H K 6.59m19/08/93 KARNATAKA1 225

RAJASHRI SHANKA KASDEKAR 6.54m20/07/99 MAHARASHTRA2 236

YOGITA PAL 6.35m16/08/94 DELHI3 211

CHETNABEN BHUVA BABUBHAI 6.22m11/03/95 GUJARAT4 217

VANSOLA NIKITA RATILAL 5.11m29/10/00 GUJARAT5 216

SUNITA VISHNU RAMCHANDANI 4.70m25/05/88 MAHARASHTRA6 237

DIVYA V 4.51m09/17/97 TAMIL NADU7 242

SONIKA DEVI 4.41m06/20/04 UTTAR PRADESH8 244

Event # 49 WOMENS  T-12 Discus Throw FINALS

@ NR:KU. MAMTA KOLAMKAR DELHI 25.55 14/12/2016

% MR:KU. MAMTA KOLAMKAR DELHI 25.55 14/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

CHETNABEN BHUVA BABUBHAI 19.92m11/03/95 GUJARAT1 217

RAJASHRI SHANKA KASDEKAR 14.92m20/07/99 MAHARASHTRA2 236

SUNITA VISHNU RAMCHANDANI 11.89m25/05/88 MAHARASHTRA3 237

MANJULA H K 11.49m19/08/93 KARNATAKA4 225

Event # 50 WOMENS  T-12 Javelin Throw FINALS

@NR:T.AMRAJI KUKADIYA BEIJING 19.96 10/05/2019

% MR:KUKADIYA TAKHUBN DELHI 20.72 13/12/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

YOGITA PAL 17.83m16/08/94 DELHI1 211

RAJASHRI SHANKA KASDEKAR 15.93m20/07/99 MAHARASHTRA2 236

VANSOLA NIKITA RATILAL 14.63m29/10/00 GUJARAT3 216

MANJULA H K          DNS19/08/93 KARNATAKA225

Event # 51 WOMENS  T-13 100m Run FINALS

@ NR:SIMRAN . DUBAI 12.58 11/11/2019

% MR:PUSARAPU ANUSHA DELHI 15.83 10/12/2022

RESULTS OF FINALS

KAVYA NR        16.3112/02/00 KARNATAKA1 226

SUNITA SARATHA        16.8801/08/97 MADHYA PRADESH2 230

GULSHAN .        16.9711/07/92 DELHI3 213

AASHI .        19.6204/05/03 DELHI4 214

BHAVANA M        19.8708/12/06 KARNATAKA5 227

PRATIBHA KALBAJ KADAM        21.2905/27/00 MAHARASHTRA6 239

SHWETA KUMARI          DNS__/__/__ DELHI210
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Event # 52 WOMENS  T-13 200m Run FINALS

@ NR:SIMRAN . BANGALORE 27.37 20/12/2021

% MR:TEJASWINI . DELHI 34.49 15/12/2014

RESULTS OF FINALS

KAVYA NR        34.9812/02/00 KARNATAKA1 226

SUNITA SARATHA        34.9901/08/97 MADHYA PRADESH2 230

GULSHAN .        36.7911/07/92 DELHI3 213

AASHI .        42.2804/05/03 DELHI4 214

PRATIBHA KALBAJ KADAM        44.5405/27/00 MAHARASHTRA5 239

BHAVANA M        47.0408/12/06 KARNATAKA6 227

NANDHINI S        49.0812/05/97 TAMIL NADU7 243

SHWETA KUMARI          DNS__/__/__ DELHI210

Event # 53 WOMENS  T-13 400m Run FINALS

@ NR:SIMRAN . DUBAI 1:01.56 13/02/2021

% MR:RADHA V. DELHI 1:15.34 14/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

SUSHMA PATEL      1:37.8306/08/02 MADHYA PRADESH1 232

JAGRITI CHAUBEY .      1:39.4705/01/03 CHANDIGARH2 205

TANISHA .      1:45.6702/04/05 CHANDIGARH3 206

GOSWAMI GOPI MANSUKHGIRI      1:49.7907/02/00 GUJARAT4 220

PRATIBHA KALBAJ KADAM      1:54.6005/27/00 MAHARASHTRA5 239

NANDHINI S      1:55.8912/05/97 TAMIL NADU6 243

Event # 54 WOMENS  T-13 800m Run FINALS

@ NR:RADHA V. DELHI 2:47.32 12/12/2016

% MR:RADHA V. DELHI 2:47.32 12/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

DEEPIKA PATEL      3:38.7701/03/05 MADHYA PRADESH1 231

SUSHMA PATEL      3:44.4906/08/02 MADHYA PRADESH2 232

TANISHA .      4:14.2202/04/05 CHANDIGARH3 206

JAGRITI CHAUBEY .          DNF05/01/03 CHANDIGARH205

Event # 55 WOMENS  T-13 1500m Run FINALS

@ NR:RADHA V. DELHI 5:53.04 15/12/2016

% MR:RADHA V. DELHI 5:53.04 15/12/2016

RESULTS OF FINALS

TANISHA .      8:42.0202/04/05 CHANDIGARH1 206

JAGRITI CHAUBEY .      8:57.9405/01/03 CHANDIGARH2 205

GOSWAMI GOPI MANSUKHGIRI     10:21.7007/02/00 GUJARAT3 220
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Event # 57 WOMENS  T-13 Long Jump FINALS

@ NR:SHAMPA MONDAL DELHI 3.57 12/12/2012

% MR:VARSHA BHISE DELHI 3.65 12/12/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

SUNITA SARATHA 3.37m01/08/97 MADHYA PRADESH1 230

GULSHAN . 3.25m11/07/92 DELHI2 213

DEEPIKA PATEL 3.06m01/03/05 MADHYA PRADESH3 231

GOSWAMI GOPI MANSUKHGIRI 2.95m07/02/00 GUJARAT4 220

NANDHINI S 2.57m12/05/97 TAMIL NADU5 243

BHAVANA M 1.63m08/12/06 KARNATAKA6 227

SHWETA KUMARI          DNS__/__/__ DELHI210

Event # 58 WOMENS  T-13 Shot Put FINALS

@ NR:NETHRAVATHI V. DELHI 5.60 13/12/2016

% MR:NETRAVATHI V DELHI 6.30 10/12/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

CHETNABEN GALCH RATABHAI 6.63m16/11/01 GUJARAT1 @%219

RAVAL KOMALBEN CHANDULAL 5.96m06/11/90 GUJARAT2 @221

SUSHMA PATEL 4.79m06/08/02 MADHYA PRADESH3 232

AASHI . 3.94m04/05/03 DELHI4 214

Event # 59 WOMENS  T-13 Discus Throw FINALS

@ NR:SUMAN KUMARI DELHI 16.10 13/12/2012

% MR:KAVYA V DELHI 18.58 12/12/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

CHETNABEN GALCH RATABHAI 18.63m16/11/01 GUJARAT1 @%219

KAVYA NR 13.55m12/02/00 KARNATAKA2 226

RAVAL KOMALBEN CHANDULAL 13.25m06/11/90 GUJARAT3 221

Event # 60 WOMENS  T-13 Javelin Throw FINALS

@ NR:KUKADIYA TAKHU DELHI 18.00 14/12/2016

%MR:C.BAYAJI SHIRTODE DELHI 19.01 13/12/2018

RESULTS OF FINALS

CHETNABEN GALCH RATABHAI 25.73m16/11/01 GUJARAT1 @%219

DEEPIKA PATEL 7.60m01/03/05 MADHYA PRADESH2 231

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



16-12-2024

Page 15 of 16

NADIAD{GUJRAT}

14-16 DEC 2024

23rd IBSA NATIONAL ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

12/16/24-12/14/24

LICENSED TO: INNOVATIVE SPORTZ

Event # 61 MENS 4x100m Relay FINALS

% MR:PRAJAWALIT FOUNDATION DELHI 50.29 15/12/2016    (BANDHAN KERKE/AMAR SINGH NI/SARVJEET KR./RAMKARAN SING)

RESULTS OF FINALS

GUJARAT B        53.94GUJARAT1
P SHANTILAL T DANAJI21 2302-05-1999 08-25-1997

C MAFAJI ZALA MAHENDRASINH25 2801-14-2001 03-09-2001

TAMIL NADU E        55.19TAMIL NADU2
SURESH KUMAR S PARTHIBAN J79 8008-30-2001 12-10-2003

SAGADEVAN V P RAJA.M76 7507-20-2000 09-06-1993

MAHARASHTRA D        56.84MAHARASHTRA3
M DAKHORE R WAGHMARE54 5501-30-2001 04-07-2004

P PATIL SUJIT SONAWANE57 5802-04-2004 02-17-1999

KARNATAKA C      1:00.00KARNATAKA4
MOHAN KUMAR S SHARATH M43 4506-25-1993 01-16-2001

S JADHAV SANTHOSH KUMAR M46 4704-18-2004 09-22-1999

CHANDIGARH A      1:00.56CHANDIGARH5
GAJENDER . ABHISHEK KUMAR .7 812-25-2004 01-07-2003

PRAHLAD BATRA KARTIK .9 1009-03-2005 08-01-2004

Event # 62 MENS 4x400m Relay FINALS

%MR:P.FOUNDATION DELHI 3:55.50 14/12/2016    (BANDHAN KERKE/AMAR SINGH NI/SARVJEET KR./RAMKARAN SING)

RESULTS OF FINALS

MAHARASHTRA B      4:41.09MAHARASHTRA1
M DAKHORE R WAGHMARE54 5501-30-2001 04-07-2004

P PATIL SUJIT SONAWANE57 5802-04-2004 02-17-1999

CHANDIGARH A      4:50.83CHANDIGARH2
GAJENDER . ABHISHEK KUMAR .7 812-25-2004 01-07-2003

PRAHLAD BATRA KARTIK .9 1009-03-2005 08-01-2004

DELHI C      5:00.05DELHI3
ASHOK TOPPO SUDHIR RANA14 1703-02-2003 04-01-1981

LALLU LAL SAINI SANDEEP. KUMAR18 1909-03-1975 09-03-1989

Event # 63 WOMENS 4x100m Relay FINALS

% MR:ASHA KIRAN SCHOOL DELHI 1:04.83 15/12/2014    (SOWMYA M.N./SHRUTHI S./BABY/TEJASWINI)

RESULTS OF FINALS

GUJARAT B      1:10.75GUJARAT1
V RATILAL C RATABHAI216 21910-29-2000 11-16-2001

TEJAL DAMOR AMRAJI ASHMITA CHAVDA218 24606-25-2002 01-06-1991

CHANDIGARH A      1:18.18CHANDIGARH2
KASHISH . USHA RANI203 20405-10-2004 04-19-2002

JAGRITI CHAUBEY . TANISHA .205 20601-05-2003 04-02-2005

MAHARASHTRA C      1:18.19MAHARASHTRA3
G DHOBE. KOMAL PATIL234 23504-01-2002 12-06-1998

K CHOTHE P KADAM238 23909-24-2005 05-27-2000
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Event # 64 WOMENS 4x400m Relay FINALS

% MR:ASHA KIRAN SCHOOL DELHI 5:22.20 13/12/2014    (SOWMYA M.N./SHRUTHI S./BABY/TEJASWINI)

RESULTS OF FINALS

CHANDIGARH A      7:36.09CHANDIGARH1
KASHISH . USHA RANI203 20405-10-2004 04-19-2002

JAGRITI CHAUBEY . TANISHA .205 20601-05-2003 04-02-2005

MAHARASHTRA B          DNSMAHARASHTRA
G DHOBE. KOMAL PATIL234 23504-01-2002 12-06-1998

K CHOTHE P KADAM238 23909-24-2005 05-27-2000

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com


